Tel 248-295-0880  ■  Fax 248-624-9234  ■  sales@acromag.com  ■  www.acromag.com  ■  30765 Wixom Rd, Wixom, MI 48393 USA
Bulletin # 8501-226A
Introduction to the BusWorks NT Series I/O System
RESTful Application Program Interface (API)
Application Note
Voltage
Current
Thermocouple

RESTful Application Program Interface (API)
4
Introduction to the BusWorks NT Series I/O System RESTful Application Program Interface (API)
The Acromag NT I/O system is an expandable modular I/O system that allows users to mix and match up to four different types of I/O interface groups (18
varieties) to measure, convert, amplify and isolate I/O signals. This allows each NT system to be tailored to a user’s own unique industrial application with
network support for both wired and wireless Ethernet interfaces.
Eighteen NT I/O modules address variations and combinations of digital/discrete I/O, current/voltage I/O, Thermocouple/millivoltage input, RTD/resistance
input, and AC voltage/current input.
Table 1: Eighteen Compatible NT I/O Model Groups for NTE/NTW and NTX Modules
NTE or NTW CPU and I/O Main
Module
NTX I/O Expansion
Module
SUPPORTED I/O CHANNELGROUP/MODULE
(NT systems support 1-4 I/O Groups)
NT_2111 NTX2111 16CH DI/O Sinking
NT_2121 NTX2121 16CH DI/O Sourcing
NT_2711 NTX2711 Stepper Motor Controller DI/O
NTE2131 NTX2131 6CH Mechanical Relay & 6CH DI Active High
NT_2141 NTX2141 6CH 130V AC Input/2CH DI/O Sinking
NT_2142 NTX2142 6CH 240V AC Input/2CH DI/O Sinking
NT_2211 NTX2211 8CH Differential Current & 2 DI/O Sinking
NT_2221 NTX2221 16CH Single-Ended Current Input
NT_2231 NTX2231 8CH Differential Voltage Input & 2 DI/O Sinking
NT_2241 NTX2241 16CH Single-Ended Voltage Input
NT_2311 NTX2311 8CH 0-22mA Current Output
NT_2321 NTX2321 8CH Voltage Output w/Common Return
NT_2511 NTX2511 4CH Diff I+4CH DI/O SRC+2CH AO-I Combo
NT_2531 NTX2351 4CH Diff V+4CH DI/O SRC+2CH AO-I Combo
NT_2512 NTX2512 4CH Diff I+4CH DI/O SRC Combo (no AO-I)
NT_2532 NTX2532 4CH Diff V+4CH DI/O SRC Combo (no AO-I)
NT_2611 NTX2611 8CH Thermocouple/mV & 2 DI/O Sinking
NT_2621 NTX2621 4CH 2/3/4-Wire RTD/Resistance & 2 DI/O Sinking
The first NTE/NTW system module is represented as I/O slot 0 of 4 available I/O slots and its I/O board is mated with the system network/CPU inside the
main module housing (an NTE or NTW module). You may optionally connect 1-3 more NTX expansion I/O modules in any mix by plugging them together
with the main NTE/NTW module moving left to right along its DIN rail communication bus (I/O slots 1-3 in any mix). Each system slot 0-3 represents a
unique channel I/O group per model definition above to potentially support from 6 to 48 I/O channels at a single system IP address.